No.MLRME220S0228
To: Hongshi
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
P/N： MSASL063AB5105KF1A01
Type： Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
Soldering：
Reflow only
Issue date：

for general electronic equipment.
For the details of such equipment, please refer to basic information and others in Section 6 in this specification.
2.Part Numbering System
  Part number is indicated as follows.
 (Ex.)  M  S  A  S  L  06  3  A  B5  105  K  F  1A01
   ①  ②  ③  ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦  ⑧  ⑨  ⑩  ⑪  ⑫  ⑬
①Group
Code
M Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
③Type
Code
A 2 terminals
⑤Rated voltage
Code [VDC]
L 10
⑦Thickness
Code [mm]
3 0.3
②Category
Code Recommended equipment
S General Electroic Equipment
④Features, Characteristics
Code
S Standard / General (reflow)
⑥Dimension
Code JIS(mm) EIA(inch) L×W [mm]
06 0603 0201 0.6×0.3
⑧Dimension tolerance
Code
A See Table 1.
⑨Temperature characteristics
Code Applicable
standard
Capacitance
change rate [%]
Temperature
range [°C]
Reference
temperature [°C]
B5 EIA X5R ±15 -55 to +85 25
⑩Nominal capacitance
Code
105 See Table 2.
⑫Packaging
Code
F Taping
⑪Capacitance tolerance
Code
K ±10%
⑬Internal code
Document No. Specifications
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
(High dielectric type) MLRME220S0228
- 2 -
3. Shape, Structure, and Dimension
Figure 1: Shape and structure
No. Name Material
① Terminal Electrodes (Surface) Sn Plating
② Terminal Electrodes Ni Plating
Cu Plating
③ External Electrodes Ni
④ Internal Electrodes Ni
⑤ Dielectric Barium titanate
Table 1: Dimensions
Code Dimension [mm]
Dimension Tolerance L W T e
06 A 0.6±0.05 0.3±0.05 See Table 2. 0.15±0.05
L
W